	Form PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
	(Rev. 6 93) OMB 10. 0651 ON (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office		
	01	-19-1999		
	APR 1 2 1999 5			
	TOE WAY			
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Nazir Ahmed Memon	2. Name and address of receiving parties: Name: ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY		
	Richard Henry Weese	Internal Address: Patent Department		
	Ursula Elisabeth Ziegler	100 Indepdence Mall West		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Philadelphia, PA 19106-2399		
,	3. Nature of conveyance: [} Assignment [] Change of Name [] Security Agreement [] Merger	and		
^	[X] Other: Corrected assignment	Name: Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft		
7	Recordation Cover Sheet to add omitted	Address: D-65926 Frankfurt am Main		
2	assignee to an assignment recorded as reference REEL/FRAME: 8189/0149	Germany Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No		
Ó	Execution Dates: 5/31/95,6/5/95, 6/6/95			
\	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
<i>\</i>	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
)	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	08/474,030 filed June 7, 1995			
		tached? [] Yes [X] No		
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total no. of applications and patents involved: [1]		
	Name: John L. Lemanowicz	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
	Internal Address: ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY	[] Enclosed		
	Patent Department, 7th Floor	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:		
	Ct	18-1850		
	Street Address: 100 Independence Mall West			
04/1	City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19106-2399 6/1999 DNGUYEN 00000414 181850 08474030	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
01 F	C:581	THIS SPACE		
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the for	regoing information is true and correct and any		
	attached copy is a true copy of the original dog	egoing information is true and correct and any cum en t.		
	John L. Lemanowicz	<u> 2/6/99</u> Date		
	Attorney (or Agent) Name Signature Registration No. 37,380	Mate Date		
	•	nding cover sheet and document: 5		
[

PATENT REEL: 9886 FRAME: 0880

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nazir Ahmed Memon of 1001 Meridian Way, Yardley, Pennsylvania 19067 and Richard Henry Weese of 123 Glenwood Drive, Washington Crossing, Pennsylvania 18977 and Ursula Elisabeth Ziegler of Henry-Moisand-Strabe 40, D-6500 Mainz 43, Germany (hereafter "Assignor(s)"), invented certain new and useful improvements in IMPACT MODIFIED POLYACETAL COMPOSITIONS (hereafter "INVENTION") for which on the date below Assignor executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

WHEREAS at the time the INVENTION was made, Assignor was under an obligation to assign all right, title and interest in Assignor's INVENTION to ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 100 Independence Mall West, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, 19106-2399, and HOECHST AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, having its principal place of business at D-65926 Frankfurt am Main, Germany, which wants to formalize the assignment and its ownership of the entire interest in the INVENTION and in any and all applications for patent thereon and in any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received by Assignor, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and by this Assignment does assign to ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY and HOECHST AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, for the United States of America and for all foreign countries, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION including the right to apply for patents, and to claim International Convention priority, in all such foreign countries; Assignor further agrees without further consideration to testify in any proceedings, to execute all papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, and make all rightful oaths and declaration relating to the INVENTION, requested by the ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY AND HOECHST AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT; and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding official in any foreign country to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States or foreign country, respectively, to ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY AND HOECHST AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT for its sole use and benefit and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

Assignor authorizes and requests insertion herein of the Serial Number 0.3/4.74,0.30 and filing date 6.7-9.5 of said application when officially known.

PATENT REEL: 9886 FRAME: 0881

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF nereunto affixed its signature(s).	F, Assignor intending to be legally bound has
June 5, 1995	A. Tremon
Date	(Full Signature)
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA	
COUNTY OF BUCKS	:
the execution of the foregoing instr	appeared before me and acknowledged to me that rument is an act of free will and deed of this 1995.
[SEAL]	Notary Public NO LARIAL SEAL EILEEN PELLINI, Notary Public Bristol, Eucks County My Commission Expires Jan. 19, 1998
June 6,1995 Date	(Full Signature)
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA	:
COUNTY OF BUCKS	:
	ppeared before me and acknowledged to me that rument is an act of free will and deed of this 195. Silver I Mixic Notary Public
	NOTARIAL SEAL EILEEN PELLINI, Notary Public Bristol, Bucks County My Commission Expires, Jan 19, 1999

PATENT REEL: 9886 FRAME: 0882

31.	05.	95	
	Date		

Up Ma Elisabeth Diegle (Full Signature)

COUNTRY OF GERMANY

<u>Ursula Elisabeth Ziegler</u> personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that the execution of the foregoing instrument is an act of free will and deed of this 31st day of May 1995.

[SEAL]

Notary Public

No. 195 of the Urkundenrolle 1995

Kostenberechnung Geschäftswert: DM 10.000,--Gebühr §§ 141,32, 45 Kosto 15% Mehrwertsteuer

DM 20,--DM 3,--DM 23.--



N d t a r